South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:00:41 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3380 (Rat #0073, Act #0036 of 2001) General Bill, By Jennings and Kelley
Summary: Bungee jumping, regulation of devices used in; Athletics

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 52-19-20 AND 52-19-50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BOTH
RELATING TO DEFINITIONS CONCERNING BUNGEE JUMPING, SO AS TO INCLUDE IN THE REGULATION OF BUNGEE
JUMPING DEVICES IN WHICH THE BUNGEE CORD IS A WIRE ROPE, CABLE, SPRING, OR OTHER DEVICE SIMILAR IN
DESIGN OR USE.

01/30/01
01/30/01
02/14/01
02/15/01
02/15/01
02/16/01
02/20/01
02/20/01
04/17/01
04/19/01
05/02/01
05/23/01
05/29/01
06/05/01
06/14/01
06/14/01

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-6
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3
Read second time HJ-19

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
Introduced and read first time SJ-9
Referred to Committee on General SJ-9
Committee report: Favorable General SJ-21
Read second time SJ-18

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 73

Signed By Governor

Act No. 36

Effective date 05/29/01

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



