

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### H\*3380 (Rat #0073, Act #0036 of 2001) General Bill, By Jennings and Kelley

**Summary:** Bungee jumping, regulation of devices used in; Athletics

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 52-19-20 AND 52-19-50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BOTH RELATING TO DEFINITIONS CONCERNING BUNGEE JUMPING, SO AS TO INCLUDE IN THE REGULATION OF BUNGEE JUMPING DEVICES IN WHICH THE BUNGEE CORD IS A WIRE ROPE, CABLE, SPRING, OR OTHER DEVICE SIMILAR IN DESIGN OR USE.

01/30/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
01/30/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
02/14/01	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3
02/15/01	House	Read second time HJ-19
02/15/01	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
02/16/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
02/20/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/20/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-9
04/17/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-21
04/19/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
05/02/01	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
05/23/01		Ratified R 73
05/29/01		Signed By Governor
06/05/01		Act No. 36
06/14/01		Effective date 05/29/01
06/14/01		Copies available